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Local Government DFES Report Pack.

Produced by the OIS Branch, this pack is generated automatically
and emailed monthly.

The Shire of Dowerin has the following subscriptions to this report:

rmccall@dowerin.wa.gov.au
Questions??

dowshire@dowerin.wa.gov.au Give our fiendly g ¢

0N 9395 9406 o
ontact
repnns@dfes.wa.gnv.au Ehy

Multi-factor authentication to access DFES systems for volunteers and
local government staff is coming.

Contact data will be utilised directly from the DFES Resource
Management System (RMS). Please ensure all contact details for your
staff and volunteers registered in RMS are up-to-date.

Latest Notices

This Report Package Contains:

Local Government & CESM Summary

000 Service Agreement

Incidents Summary & Year to Date (YTD) Comparison
Bushfire Summary

Volunteers Summary (LGIS)

Volunteers Summary by Brigade

Brigade Incident Summary and IRS Report Completion Rate
SMS Lists

Vehicle - Appliance List

Brigade Membership Listing
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUMMARY

Shire of Dowerin
Please advise reports@dfes.wa.gov.au if any of this information is incorrect

Brigade Listing CBFCO, DBFCO & CESMS
DOWERIN BFB CBFCO PAUL MILLSTEED
DOWERIN FARMER RESPONSE DCBFCO GAVIN HAGBOOM

MINNIVALE BFB
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Incidents within the Shire of Dowerin by Financial Year *current FY incomplete

Called Off - No Attendance 1 1 0 0
False Alarm - System Initiated
False Call - Good Intent

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle
Fire - Structure

Hazardous Situation

R O Fkr W+ + O O
N O O N W W k- -

Road Crash & Rescue

Incidents: Year to Date Comparison: July 1to March 5

Average % TREND

Excluding this year
2024/2025

Called Off - No Attendance 1 0 0 0 2 0.00%
False Alarm - System Initiated 0 1 0 0 o PR o0.00%
False Call - Good Intent 0 1 1 1 1 m 0.00%
Fire - Bushfire (Ige) 1 3 2 2 3 50.00%
Fire - Bushfire (sml) 1 3 2 3 4 77.78%
Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle 2 2 0 0 2 100.00%
Fire - Structure 1 0 1 0 0 0.00%
Hazardous Situation 0 0 0 0 1 m 0.00%
Road Crash & Rescue 1 2 1 1 1 -20.00%
Totals: 7 12 7 7 14 106.45%

% TREND compares this FY to the Average.
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Bushfires within the Shire of Dowerin, with Ignition Cause

Bushfires are all vegetation fires (bush, grass, forest, crop etc..), of any size.

Burn off fires 0

Human Error (Left on, knock over, unattended 0 0 1
etc.)

Power lines 0 0 1
Suspicious/Deliberate 0 0 0
Unreported 0 1 0
Vehicles (incl. Farming Equipment/Activities) 2 1 1
Weather Conditions - Lightning 0 3 0

Hectares lost to Bushfires within the Shire of Dowerin

Size of fires is not always available; fires less than 1 hectare are not included.

0

R O W +— O

20212022 | 20222023 202502024 202412025
1 2 0 0

0

O O N O O

Hectares Lost

All Bushfires

020/2021 | 2021/2022 | 2022/2023 | 2023/2024 | 2024/2025
5 680 11 0 0
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Volunteer Summary for LGIS Age Group

Active Operational
Non-Operational 0 12 3 2 19
Total 3 63 9 7 7 89

N

Bushfire Brigade Personnel Summary
as at 04/03/2025

Brigade Captain Volunteer ID Card A;:]tsiréii? Vol. Hub IRS WebEOC
Members Received Last 2 Yrs Access Access  Access

DOWERIN BFB GAVIN HOWARD 32 2 1 11 0 0

DOWERIN FARMER GAVIN HAGBOOM 43 0 0 5 0 0

RESPONSE

MINNIVALE BFB KAHN CRUTE 24 0 0 7 0 0

SHIRE DOWERIN N/A 0 0 6 0 0
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000 SERVICE AGREEMENT for DOWERIN (S)

In order to advise Local Government of 000 calls promptly
it is suggested that contacts are 24/7 numbers.
The 4th contact will always be DFES Regional Duty Coordinator

No more than 3 contacts per LGA will be recorded.

Our 24 hour, 365 day emergency 000 contacts from the Communications Centre are as follows:

Organisation Role Name Contact Type Number
Shire of Dowerin Group Call Dial Area Code Group Call (All Hrs) 6173 7263
Shire of Dowerin CBFCO Paul Millsteed Mobile (All Hrs) 0427 311721
Shire of Dowerin CEO David Singe Mobile (All Hrs) 0499 659 169
DFES Goldfields Regional Duty Co- . .

Midlands Region Ordinat DFES Regional Duty Co-Ordinator 1800 966 077

Note: Contacts may make reference to an SMS group which allows multiple pagers or mobile phones to be attached to that group.. An SMS list form needs

to have been completed.

Alterations to contacts:

Organisation Role Name Contact Type Number
Local Government Chief Executive Officer DFES Area / District Manager

Print Name Signature Print Name Signature

Contact Number Date Contact Number Date

Instructions for Local Authority in the event of any alterations to the list above;

Complete the Alterations section with the changes required.

CEO to sign form.

Local Authority to send a copy to DFES Regional Office for Authorisation by DFES Area / District Manager.
Area/District Manager to email a signed copy to cadadministrator@dfes.wa.gov.au

PwbdE
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Incidents Attended and 2022/2023 2023/2024 2024/2025
IRS Reports completed
Incidents IRS Perc. Incidents IRS Perc. Incidents IRS Perc.
Attended* Cofneg.‘;igd Comg}o'eled Attended* Cofneg.‘;igd Com&'eted Attended* co?,fg&ted Comgoleted
Brigade
DOWERIN BFB 10 8 80% 4 57% 14 3 21%
DOWERIN FARMER 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%
RESPONSE
MINNIVALE BFB 2 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

DOWERIN BFB

DOWERIN BFB is showing as having attended the following Incidents, for which an IRS Report has not been
completed or received.

Please arrange for the Report to be entered in IRS, or forward a copy of a completed (paper) report to

reports@dfes.wa.gov.au (or fax: 1800 309 999).

For queries, please email us or phone 9395 9406.

Paper reports not accepted have insufficient information to process and should be re-issued.

591396

618865

649611

651740

654647

694787

698137

700847

700854

705081

705090

705111

705132

705140

705186

706174

710205

04/10/2022 19:29

03/05/2023 18:01

26/11/2023 16:21

16/12/2023 21:50

14/01/2024 14:45

22/10/2024 14:47

08/11/2024 09:50

24/11/2024 16:52

24/11/2024 17:31

01/01/2025 14:29

01/01/2025 15:02

01/01/2025 16:57

01/01/2025 18:29

01/01/2025 19:23

02/01/2025 07:41

11/01/2025 20:59

18/02/2025 10:33

Incident Address

GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, UCARTY
GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, DOWERIN
DOWERIN-KALANNIE RD, MINNIVALE

PULFORD RD, HINDMARSH
BENJABERRING-HINDMARSH RD, BENJABERRING
COTTRELL ST, DOWERIN

SHANKLAND RD, MANMANNING
DOWERIN-KONNONGORRING RD, KONNONGORRING
HINDMARSH RD, DOWERIN

WHITES RD, MECKERING

UCARTY SOUTH RD, UCARTY

MECKERING

MANMANNING RD, MANMANNING

WHITSED RD, MANMANNING

KOOMBEKINE NORTH RD, DOWERIN

COOK RD, DOWERIN

KOOMBEKINE NORTH RD, KOOMBERKINE

Type of Incident

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

False Call - Good Intent
False Call - Good Intent

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle
Fire - Bushfire (sml)
Fire - Bushfire (Ige)
Fire - Bushfire (Ige) PAPER REPORT NOT ACCEPTED
Called Off - No Attendance

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

False Call - Good Intent

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle

Hazardous Situation

Page 8 of 24



f\\

DFES

Department of Fire &
Emergency Services

e

Government of Western Australia
Department of Fire & Emergency Services

Shire of Dowerin Report Package

All information collected as at 04/03/2025

March 5, 2025 version 3.0 202410

MINNIVALE BFB

MINNIVALE BFB is showing as having attended the following Incidents, for which an IRS Report has not been
completed or received.

Please arrange for the Report to be entered in IRS, or forward a copy of a completed (paper) report to
reports@dfes.wa.gov.au (or fax: 1800 309 999). For queries, please email us or phone 9395 9406.

Incident Address Type of Incident

599432

22/11/2022 13:52

BRANDON SAWYER RD, WALYORMOURING

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

603035 22/12/2022 09:41 CUNDERDIN-MINNIVALE RD, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (Ige)
644866 25/10/2023 13:12 GANGELL RD, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (Ige)
646737 04/11/2023 06:40 RABBIT PROOF FENCE RD N, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (sml)
649713 27/11/2023 10:05 GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

654620

14/01/2024 11:19

LASON GRAINS LAKE HINDS NORTH RD, LAKE HINDS

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

SHIRE DOWERIN

SHIRE DOWERIN is showing as having attended the following Incidents, for which an IRS Report has not been
completed or received.

Please arrange for the Report to be entered in IRS, or forward a copy of a completed (paper) report to

reports@dfes.wa.gov.au (or fax: 1800 309 999).

For queries, please email us or phone 9395 9406.

Paper reports not accepted have insufficient information to process and should be re-issued.

Incident Address

Type of Incident

591396 04/10/2022 19:29 GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, UCARTY Fire - Bushfire (sml)
595482 28/10/2022 11:04 RIFLE RANGE RD, UCARTY Fire - Bushfire (sml)
603035 22/12/2022 09:41 CUNDERDIN-MINNIVALE RD, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (Ige)
603836 31/12/2022 11:07 RABBIT PROOF FENCE RD N, MINNIVALE Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

605904 21/01/2023 23:08 EAST ST, DOWERIN False Call - Good Intent
608171 17/02/2023 06:08 DOWERIN SEED CLEANERS STEWART ST, DOWERIN Fire - Structure

618865 03/05/2023 18:01 GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, DOWERIN False Call - Good Intent
646737 04/11/2023 06:40 RABBIT PROOF FENCE RD N, HINDMARSH Fire - Bushfire (sml)
649611 26/11/2023 16:21 DOWERIN-KALANNIE RD, MINNIVALE False Call - Good Intent

649891

651740

654647

694603

694787

695380

696765

698137

700847

28/11/2023 15:49

16/12/2023 21:50

14/01/2024 14:45

21/10/2024 12:42

22/10/2024 14:47

25/10/2024 12:04

31/10/2024 15:36

08/11/2024 09:50

24/11/2024 16:52

INFORMATION BAY DOWERIN REDDING RD, DOWERIN
PULFORD RD, HINDMARSH
BENJABERRING-HINDMARSH RD, BENJABERRING
UCARTY

COTTRELL ST, DOWERIN

STEWART ST, DOWERIN
GOOMALLING-WYALKATCHEM RD, UCARTY
SHANKLAND RD, MANMANNING

DOWERIN-KONNONGORRING RD, KONNONGORRING

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle
Called Off - No Attendance
Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle PAPER REPORT NOT ACCEPTED
Fire - Bushfire (sml)

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)

Fire - Bushfire (Ige)
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SHIRE DOWERIN

SHIRE DOWERIN is showing as having attended the following Incidents, for which an IRS Report has not been
completed or received.

Please arrange for the Report to be entered in IRS, or forward a copy of a completed (paper) report to
reports@dfes.wa.gov.au (or fax: 1800 309 999). For queries, please email us or phone 9395 9406.

Paper reports not accepted have insufficient information to process and should be re-issued.

Incident Address Type of Incident
700854 24/11/2024 17:31 HINDMARSH RD, DOWERIN Called Off - No Attendance
705090 01/01/2025 15:02 UCARTY SOUTH RD, UCARTY False Call - Good Intent
706174 11/01/2025 20:59 COOK RD, DOWERIN Fire - Other/Rubbish/Vehicle
710205 18/02/2025 10:33 KOOMBEKINE NORTH RD, KOOMBERKINE Hazardous Situation
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Vehicles & Appliances
This information is used by RMS, IRS, CAD, the AVL system and WebEOC
Accuracy is imperative
Please advise incorrect information to appliances@dfes.wa.gov.au

DOWERIN BFB Make

Model Registration uvi Asset Code

TANKERS - 1.4 RURAL ISUZU NPS300 D144 u101872 E729

TANKERS - 3.4 URBAN ISUZU FTS139-260 D1444 U104163 N280
MINNIVALE BFB Make Model Registration uvi Asset Code

TANKERS - 4.4 BROADACRE ISUZU FTS 150 260 AUTO 11AN456 U106538 N515
SHIRE DOWERIN Make Model Registration uvi Asset Code

CAR/FORWARD CONTROL - PLACEHOLDER U102567

CAR
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